TC115-1   4/26/99
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21361A
TC115
PFM/PWM Step-up DC/DC Converter
FEATURES
■ High Efficiency at Low Output Load Currents
via PFM Mode
■ Space-Saving SOT-89 Package

+3V
OUT
ORDERING INFORMATION
Output Osc. Operating
Part Voltage* Freq. Temp.
Number (V) Package (KHz) Range
TC115501EMT 5.0 SOT-89-5 100 – 40 to +85°C
TC115331EMT 3.3 SOT89-5 100 – 40 to +85°C
TC115301EMT 3.0 SOT-89-5 100 – 40 to +85°C
NOTE: *Other output voltages available. Please contact Microchip
Technology Inc. for details.
2
PFM/PWM Step-up DC/DC Converter
TC115
TC115-1   4/26/99 © 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21361A
*Static-sensitive device. Unused devices must be stored in conductive
material. Protect devices from static discharge and static fields. Stresses
above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause perma-
nent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and functional